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State of Alabama
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Frank D.Wilkes,
Director

P.O. Box 1509 Montgomery, AL
 36130-1509

P: 334-242-5077
F: 334-242-5102

fwilkes@va.state.al.us

State of Alaska Department of
Veterans Affairs

Mrs. Laddie Shaw,
Coordinator

P.O. Box 5800 Ft. Richardson,
AK  99505-5800

P: 907-428-6016
F: 907-428-6019

laddie_shaw@ak-
prepared.com

American Samoa Government
Office of Veterans Affairs

Mr. John Tuufala
Kane, Officer

P.O. Box 8586 Pago Pago, AS 
96799

P: 684-633-4206

State of Arizona
Veterans Service Commission

Mr. Patrick F.
Chorpenning,
Director

3225 N. Central Ave.
Suite 910

Phoenix, AZ 
85012

P: 602-255-4674
F: 602-255-1038

director@azvets.com

State of Arkansas Department
of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Nick D.Bacon, 
Director

P.O. Box 1280 North Little Rock,
AR  72115

P: 501-370-3820
F: 501-370-3829

nick.smith@mail.state.ar.us

State of California
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Bruce Theisen,
Secretary

1227 O St.
Suite 300

Sacramento, CA
 95814

P: 916-653-2158
F: 916-653-2456

Bruce.theisen@cdva.ca.gov

State of Colorado
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Richard F.
Ceresko, Director

789 Sherman St.
Suite 260

Denver, CO 
80203

P: 303-866-2494
F: 303-894-7442

richard.ceresko@state.co.us

State of Connecticut
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Eugene A.
Migliaro Jr.,
Commissioner

287 West St. Rocky Hill, CT 
06067

P: 860-721-5891
F: 860-721-5904

eugene.migliaro@po.state.ct.
us

State of Delaware
Commission of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Antonio Davila,
Executive Director

25 The Green Old
State House Robbins
Bldg., Suite 100

Dover, DE 
19901

P: 302-739-2792
F: 302-739-2794

a.davila@state.de.us

State of Florida
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mrs. Robin Higgins,
Executive Director

2540 Executive
Center Circle, W.,
Douglas Bldg., Suite
100

Tallahassee, FL 
32301

P: 850-487-1533
F: 850-488-5698

higginsr@fdva.state.fl.us

State of Georgia
Department of Veterans
Service

Mr. Pete Wheeler,
Commissioner

Two Martin Luther
King Jr. Dr.
Floyd Veterans
Memorial Bldg., Suite
E-970

Atlanta, GA 
30334

P: 404-656-2300
F: 404-656-7006

ga.vet.svc@mindspring.com
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Territory of Guam
Office of Veterans Affairs

Mr. John O. Blaz,
Administrator

P.O. Box 3279 Agana, GU 
96910

P: 671-472-6002
F: 671-477-4826

vaoguam@hafa.net.ga

State of Hawaii
Office of Veterans Service

Colonel Walter M.
Ozawa, Director

459 Patterson Rd.
East Wing, Room1-
A103

Honolulu, HI 
96819-1522

P: 808-433-0420
F: 808-433-0385

HOIZAWW@vba.va.gov

State of Idaho
Division of Veterans Services

Mr. Gary
Bermeosolo,
Administrator

320 Collins Rd. Boise, ID  83707 P: 208-334-3513
F: 208-334-2627

bermeoso@idvs.state.id.us

State of Illinois
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. John W.
Johnston, Director

P.O. Box 19432 Springfield, IL 
62794-9432

P: 217-782-4114
F: 217-524-0344

s-jwj@dva.state.il.us

State of Indiana
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Bill Jackson,
Director

302 W. Washington
St., Room E-120

Indianapolis, IN 
46204

P: 317-232-3910
F: 317-232-7721

idva@state.in.us

State of Iowa Veterans Affairs
Commission

Mr. Brian B. Bales,
Executive Director

Camp Dodge 7700
N.W. Beaver Dr. Bldg.
A-6A

Johnston, IA 
50131-1902

P: 515-242-5331
F: 515-242-5659

brian.bales@icva.state.ia.us

State of Kansas
Veterans Commission

Mr. Eugene Wages,
Executive Director

700 S.W. Jackson St.
Jayhawk Towers,
Suite 701

Topeka, KS 
66603-3758

P: 785-296-3976
F: 785-296-1462

kcva002@ink.org

State of Kentucky
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Leslie Beaver, 
Commissioner

545 S. Third St., Suite
123

Louisville, KY 
40202

P: 502-564-1864 les.beavers@mail.state.ky.us

State of Louisiana
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Joey Strickland,
Executive Director

P.O. Box 94095 Baton Rouge, LA
 70804-9095

P: 225-922-0500
F: 225-922-0511

jstrickland@vetaffairs.com

State of Maine
Division of Veterans Services

Mr. Frank Soares,
Director

117 State House
Station, Bldg. 7,
Room 115

Augusta, ME 
04333

P: 207-626-4464
F: 207-626-4471

mvs@me.ngb.army.mil

State of Maryland
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Thomas E.
Bratten Jr.,
Secretary

Federal Bldg.
31 Hopkins Plaza,
Room 110

Baltimore, MD 
21201

P: 410-962-4700
F: 410-333-1071

md.veterans@erols.com
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State of Massachusetts
Department of Veterans
Services

Mr. Thomas G.
Kelley,
Commissioner

239 Causeway St.
Suite 100

Boston, MA 
02114

P: 617-727-3578
F: 617-727-5903

TKelley@vet.state.ma.us

State of Michigan
Veterans Affairs Directorate

Mr. Michael J. Rice,
Deputy Director

611 W. Ottawa St.
Third Floor

Lansing, MI 
48911

P: 517-335-6523
F: 517-241-0674

ricem@state.mi.us

State of Minnesota
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Jeffrey Olson,
Commissioner

Veterans Service
20 W. 12th St.
Second Floor

St. Paul, MN 
55155-2079

P: 651-296-2783
F: 651-296-3954

jolson@mdva.state.mn.us

State of Mississippi
Board of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Jack Stephens,
Executive Director

P.O. Box 5947 Pearl, MS 
39288-5947

P: 601-576-4850
F: 601-576-4868

jstephens@vab.state.ms.us

State of Missouri
Veterans Commission

Mr. Samuel E.
McDay, Executive
Director

P.O. Drawer 147 Jefferson City,
MO  65102-0147

P: 573-751-3779
F: 573-751-6836

rustej@mvc.state.mo.us

State of Montana
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. James F.
Jacobson,
Administrator

P.O. Box 5715 Helena, MT 
59604-5715

P: 406-841-3740
F: 406-841-3145

jjacobsen@state.mt.us

State of Nebraska
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Keith E.
Fickenscher,
Director

P.O. Box 95083 Lincoln, NE 
68509-5083

P: 402-471-2458
F: 402-471-2491

fickens@mail.state.ne.us

State of Nevada
Commission for Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Chuck
Fulkerson,
Executive Director

1201 Terminal Way
Room 221

Reno, NV  89502 P: 775-688-1155
F: 775-688-1656

cfulkerson@govmail.state.nv.
us

State of New Hampshire
State Veterans Council

Mr. Dennis J. Viola,
Director

275 Chestnut St.
Room 321

Manchester, NH 
03101-2411

P: 603-624-9230
F: 603-624-9236

nhviold@uva.va.gov

State of New Jersey
Department of Military and
Veterans Affairs

Colonel Michael L.
Warner, Deputy
Commissioner

P.O. Box 340 Trenton, NJ 
08625-0340

P: 609-530-7045
F: 609-530-7075

warner@njdmava.state.nj.us

State of New Mexico
Veterans Service Commission

Mr. Michael C.
D'Arco, Director

P.O. Box 2324 Santa Fe, NM 
87504

P: 505-827-6300
F: 505-827-6372

nmvsc@state.nm.us
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State of New York
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. George P.
Basher, Director

Five Empire State
Plaza, Suite 2836

Albany, NY 
12223

P: 518-474-3752
F: 518-474-0379

gbasher@veterans.state.ny.u
s

State of North Carolina
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Charles F.
Smith, Assistant
Secretary

1315 Mail Service
Center, Albemarle
Bldg., Suite 1065

Raleigh, NC 
27699-1315

P: 919-733-3851
F: 919-733-2834

charlie.smith@ncmail.net

State of North Dakota
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Raymond
Harkema,
Commissioner

P.O. Box 9003 Fargo, ND 
58106-9003

P: 701-239-7165
F: 701-239-7166

rharkema@state.nd.us

Commonwealth of Northern
Mariana Islands
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Jesus Muna,
Director

Saipan, MP 
96950

P: 670-288-1150 veterans@gtepacifica.net

State of Ohio
Governor's Office on Veterans
Affairs

Mr. David E.
Aldstadt, Director

77 S. High St., 30th

Floor 
Columbus, OH 
43215

P: 614-644-5453
F: 614-728-0898

david.aldstad@vaonline.va.go
v

State of Oklahoma
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Phillip Boatner,
Director

P.O. Box 53067 Oklahoma City,
OK  73152

P: 405-521-3684
F: 405-521-6533

pboatner@odva.state.ok.us

State of Oregon
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Jon A. Mangis, 
Director

700 Summer St., N.E.
Oregon's Veterans
Bldg.

Salem, OR 
97310

P: 503-373-2388
F: 503-373-2362

mangisj@odva.state.or.us

State of Pennsylvania
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. John L. Patten,
Deputy Adjutant
General

Fort Indiantown Gap
Bldg. S-0-47

Annville, PA 
17003-5002

P: 717-861-8901
F: 717-861-8589

jpatten@dmva.state.pa.us

Puerto Rico Veterans Affairs
Office, Public Advocate for
Veterans Affairs

Mr. Roberto
Gonzalez Vazquez

Ponce de Leon Ave.
Mercantile Plaza
Bldg., Suite 401, Stop
26

San Juan, PR 
00918-1625

P: 787-758-5760
F: 787-758-5788

Blancab@opv.prstar.net

State of Rhode Island
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. David C. Foehr,
Assistant Director

480 Metacom Ave. Bristol, RI 
02809

P: 401-253-8000
F: 401-254-1340

dfoehr@gw.dhs.state.ri.us
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State of South Carolina
Division of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Jimmie Ruff,
Director

1205 Pendleton St.
Edgar Brown State
Office Bldg., Suite
226

Columbia, SC 
29201

P: 803-734-0200
F: 803-734-0197

jruff@govoepp.state.sc.us

State of South Dakota
Divison of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Dennis G. Foell,
Director

500 E. Capitol Ave.
Soldiers and Sailors
Memorial Bldg.

Pierre, SD 
57501-5070

P: 605-773-3269
F: 605-773-5380

dennis.foell@state.sd.us

State of Tennessee
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Windell Gilbert,
Commissioner

215 Eighth Ave., N.
United States
Courthouse Annex

Nashville, TN 
37203

P: 615-741-2930
F: 615-741-4785

whgilbert@mail.state.tn.us

State of Texas
Veterans Affairs Commission

Mr. James E. Nier,
Executive Director

P.O. Box 12277 Austin, TX 
78711-2277

P: 512-463-5538
F: 512-475-2395

texas.veterans.commission@t
vc.state.tx.us

State of Utah
Office of Veterans Affairs

Mr. LaVonne Willis,
Director

125 S. State St.
Federal Bldg., Room
5223

Salt Lake City,
UT  84138-1102

P: 801-524-6048
F: 801-533-3261

lvwillis@uswest.net

State of Vermont
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Ms. Mae Jennison,
Supervisor

120 State St. Montpelier, VT 
05620-4401

P: 802-828-3379
F: 802-828-5932

mjennison@va.state.vt.us

U.S. Virgin Islands
Office of Veterans Affairs

Mr. Gregory R.
Francis, Director

1013A Estate
Richmond

Christiansted, VI
 00820

P: 340-773-6663
F: 340-692-9563

State of Virginia
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Ted Mortensen,
Director

270 Franklin Rd.,
S.W., Poff Federal
Bldg., Room 503

Roanoke, VA 
24011-2215

P: 540-857-7104
F: 540-857-7573

tmortensen131@worldnet.att.
net

State of Washington
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. John M. King,
Director

P.O. Box 41150 Olympia, WA 
98504-1150

P: 360-753-5586
F: 360-725-2198

johnk@dva.wa.gov

State of West Virginia
Division of Veterans Affairs

Ms. Gail L. Harper,
Director

1321 Plaza East,
Suite 101

Charleston, WV 
25301-1400

P: 304-558-3661
F: 304-558-3662

wvvetaff@aol.com
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State of Wisconsin
Department of Veterans
Affairs

Mr. Raymond G.
Boland, Secretary

P.O. Box 7843 Madison, WI 
53707-7843

P: 608-266-1311
F: 608-267-7616

rboland@mail.state.wi.us

State of Wyoming
Veterans Affairs Commission

Mr. Stanley Lowe,
Chair

Wyoming Army
National Guard
Armory,
5905 CY Ave.,
Room 101

Casper, WY 
82604-4199

P: 307-265-7372
F: 307-265-7392

wvac@trib.com


